भारतीय डाक विभाग. DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA. कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल, बिहार सकिल, पटना - 800 001. 0/o the Chief Postmaster General, Bihar Circle, Patna - 800 001.

To,

The Chief Postmaster General

Andhra Pradesh / Assam / Chhattisgarh / Delhi / Gujarat / Haryana / Himachal Pradesh / Jharkhand / J & K / Karnataka / Kerala / Madhya Pradesh / Maharashtra / North East / Odisha / Punjab / Rajashthan / Tamilnadu / Telangana / Uttarakhand / Uttar Pradesh / West Bengal Circle.

- No:- Staff/R-38/BH/Inward/2021/Part IV Dated at Patna, the *•*≯ .01.2022
- Sub:- Regarding cancellation of accommodation reports of IP / PS / LSG (PA) / Stenographer/ PA (PO) / PA (CO/RO) / PA (SBCO) / SA / Postman / MTS cadre officials seeking Inter Circle transfer under Rule-38 to Bihar Circle.

As per the instruction contained in the Directorate letter no. X-12/6/2021-SPN-II(2) dated 31.12.2021 at Para-3(C) (xiii) a, the approval of the Competent Authority for accommodation in respect of Inter Circle as well as Intra Circle transfer under Rule-38 of Postal Manual Vol. IV vide this office letter of even no dated 29.12.2021 is hereby cancelled.

Singh)

Asstt. Director (Staff), Email:-adsrcopatna@gmail.com Ph:- 0612 - 2225148.

Copy to:

1. The Director, Centre for Excellence in Postal Technology, Nazarbad, Mysuru, Karnataka. It is therefore requested for uploading/publishing the same on official Website of India Post.

2. The Postmaster General East Region/North Region Bihar Circle.

3. The Chief Postmaster Patna GPO.

4. All Sr. Supdt. / Supdt. of Post Offices / RMS in Bihar Circle.

Asstt. Director (Staff)